No: EDN-H (2) B (6)-1-18/2023-(Arts) DIRECTORATE OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION H.P. LALPANI, Shimla-1 Dated Shimla-171001 July, 2023

OFFICE ORDER

Modification orders of Smt. Ranjana Devi, TGT (Arts) from GHS Morsinnghi (BLP) to GHS Gahar (BLP) issued vide this Directorate Office Order of even No. dated 17-07-2023 at Sr. No. 9, are hereby cancelled with immediate effect.

> DIRECTOR Elementary Education Himachal Pradesh, Shimla

Endst. No. even. dated Shimla-1, the July, 2023
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:1. The Dy. Director of Elementary Education Bilaspur.
2. The Principals/Headmasters GHS Morsinghi/GHS Gahar (BLP)
3. The Nodal officer (IT) Internal.
4. Guard file.

DIRECTOR I-Elementary Education Himachal Pradesh, Shimla

प्रारम्भिक शिक्षा निदेशालय (हि.प्र.) 17. JUL 2023 शिमला-1

No: EDN-H (2) B (6)-1-18/2023-(Arts) DIRECTORATE OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION H.P. LALPANI, Shimla-1 Dated Shimla-171001 July, 2023

OFFICE ORDER

.

Modification orders of Smt. Rani Devi, TGT (Arts) from GHS Banona, Pachhad (SMR) to GSSS (G) Nahan (SMR) issued vide this Directorate Office Order of even No. dated 17-07-2023 at Sr. No. 1, are hereby cancelled with immediate effect.

> DIRECTOR Elementary Education Himachal Pradesh, Shimla

> > DIRECTOR

Elementary Education Himachal Pradesh, Shimla

Endst. No. even dated Shimla-1, the July, 2023
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:1. The Dy. Director of Elementary Education Sirmour.
2. The Principal GSSS (G) Nahan/GHS Banona, Pachhad (SMR) under your establishment be relieved immediately.
3. The Nodal officer (IT) Internal.
4. Guard file.

प्रारम्भिक शिक्षा निदेशालय (हि.प्र.) 17 JUL 2023

शिमला-1